Product Selection Guide
June 2024
Rooftop and Water Tower
2      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Contents
Structural Support Solutions.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Resources.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
 CommScope Distribution Locations. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Universal Tripod Mounts
Parapet & Cube Mounts
Wall Mounting Components
Galvanized Cable Support Components
Wall Cable Support Components
8      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
High Capcity Single and Dual Penetrating Rooftop Frame
Ordering information
Single Penetrating
RT Series Rooftop Frame
RT-SF10-3-126
Description Face width Pipes included Part number
Single Penetrating Rooftop Frame—Meets TIA 5053 standard
Single Penetrating rooftop sector frame
7’ Face Width
(2) 2-7/8” OD X 96” Antenna pipes RT-SF7-2-96
(2) 2-7/8” OD X 126” Antenna pipes RT-SF7-2-126
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 96” Antenna pipes RT-SF7-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 126” Antenna pipes RT-SF7-3-126
10' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 96” Antenna pipes RT-SF10-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 126” Antenna pipes RT-SF10-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 96” Antenna pipes RT-SF10-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 126” Antenna pipes RT-SF10-4-126
12' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 96” Antenna pipes RT-SF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD X 126” Antenna pipes RT-SF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 96” Antenna pipes RT-SF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD X 126” Antenna pipes RT-SF12-4-126
Description Face width Pipes included Part number
Dual Penetrating Rooftop Frame—Meets TIA 5053 standard
Dual penetrating rooftop sector frame
12' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DSF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DSF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DSF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DSF12-4-126
14' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DSF14-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DSF14-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DSF14-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DSF14-4-126
Dual Penetrating
RT Series Rooftop Frame
RT-DSF12-3-126
CommScope now offers a complete line of high-capacity rooftop pipe sector frames designed for increased loading and lower EPA than

9      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
High Capcity Single and Dual Ballasted Rooftop Frame
Ordering information
Single Ballasted
RT Series Rooftop Frame
RT-NF10-3-96
(Shown with RT-NFR4 RRU Mount)
Description Face width Pipes included Part number
Single Ballasted Rooftop Frame—Meets TIA 5053 standard
Single ballasted rooftop sector frame
7’ Face Width
(2) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-NF7-2-96
(2) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-NF7-2-126
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-NF7-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-NF7-3-126
10' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-NF10-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-NF10-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-NF10-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-NF10-4-126
12' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-NF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-NF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-NF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-NF12-4-126
RRU Mounting Kit for RT Series Ballasted Frames N/A N/A RT-NFR4
Dual Ballasted
RT Series Rooftop Frame
RT-DF12-4-126
Description Face width Pipes included Part number
Dual Ballasted Rooftop Frame—Meets TIA 5053 standard
Dual Ballasted rooftop sector frame
12' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DF12-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DF12-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DF12-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DF12-4-126
14' 6" Face Width
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DF14-3-96
(3) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DF14-3-126
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 96” Antenna pipes RT-DF14-4-96
(4) 2-7/8” OD x 126” Antenna pipes RT-DF14-4-126
RRU Mounting Kit for RT Series Ballasted Frames
1 per frame - Qty 2 required for RT-DF
N/A N/A RT-NFR4

10      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
PIM-Guard Single and Dual Ballasted Rooftop Frames
Ordering information
PIM-Guard Single Ballasted Rooftop Frames
RT-NF11-3-120
Description Face width Pipes included Part number
PIM-Guard Single Ballasted Rooftop Frames
PIM-Guard High Capacity Non-Penetrating Roof
Frame with Optimized Antenna Spacing
11' Face Width
None RT-NF11-B
(3) 2-7/8"OD x 120" Antenna Pipes RT-NF11-3-120
13' Face Width
None RT-NF13-B
(4) 2-7/8"OD x 120" Antenna Pipes RT-NF13-4-120
PIM-Guard Dual Ballasted Rooftop Frames
PIM-Guard High Capacity Dual Non-Penetrating
Roof Frame with Optimized Antenna Spacing
15' Face Width
None RT-DF15-B
(4) 2-7/8"OD x 120" Antenna Pipes RT-DF15-4-120
(5) 2-7/8"OD x 120" Antenna Pipes RT-DF15-5-120
PIM-Guard Dual Ballasted Rooftop Frames
RT-DF15-4-120
11      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Rooftop Frames - Non-penetrating
Ordering information
RF-NL Non-penetrating
Angle Roof Frames
Description Part number
Non-penetrating Roof Frame, 7’ Wide (Angle-based design)
Base Frame Kit Only - 3-1/2” OD Pipes Ordered Separately RF-NL7-B
Two 3-1/2” OD x 72” Pipes RF-NL7-2-72
Three 3-1/2” OD x 72” Pipes RF-NL7-3-72
Two 3-1/2” OD x 96” Pipes RF-NL7-2-96
Three 3-1/2” OD x 96” Pipes RF-NL7-3-96
Non-penetrating Roof Frame, 10’ -6” (3.2 m) Wide (Angle-based design)
Base Frame Kit Only - 3-1/2” OD Pipes Ordered Separately RF-NL10-B
Two 3-1/2” OD x 72” Pipes RF-NL10-2-72
Three 3-1/2” OD x 72” Pipes RF-NL10-3-72
Two 3-1/2” OD x 96” Pipes RF-NL10-2-96
Three 3-1/2” OD x 96” Pipes RF-NL10-3-96
Roof-top Frame RRU Retrofit Kit
RRU Retrofit Kit RF-NRK
Roof-top Microwave Dish Ballast Mount System
Three 4.5” OD X 8’ Supports with 3.5” OD Strut Support Member RF-MW8-B

17      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Universal Tripod Mounts
Ordering information
Universal Tripod Mounts
Description Pipes Included Part number
Universal Tripod Mount, 2-7/8” OD
Base Only for 2-7/8” or 3-1/2” OD, Pipe Ordered Separately TP-G300-B
2-7/8” OD x 96” TP-G300-96
2-7/8” OD x 126” TP-G300-126
Universal Tripod Mount, 3-1/2” OD
3-1/2” OD x 96” TP-G312-96
3-1/2” OD x 126” TP-G312-126
Universal Tripod Mount, 4-1/2” OD
Base Only for 4-1/2” OD, Pipe Ordered Separately TP-G412-B
4-1/2” OD x 96” TP-G412-96
4-1/2” OD x 126” TP-G412-126
4-1/2” OD x 150” TP-G412-150
Non-penetrating Roof Ballast Sled for Tripods
Non-penetrating Roof Sled, Tripod Mount Ordered Separately N/A MT-416
Rubber Mat, 1/2” x 18” x 48”, Six Mats Required for Ballast Tray N/A MT-F1637
Non-penetrating Roof Ballast
Sled for Tripods
TP-G412-72 with MT-416
18      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Parapet & Cube Mounts
Ordering information
Parapet Mount  Cube Mount
Description Pipes Included Part number
Parapet Mount
Non-penetrating Rooftop Parapet Mount  (1) 2-3/8"OD x 86" Antenna Pipe RF-PM86
Cube Mount
Rooftop Cube Mount Ballast for Microwave Antennas Order separately (2-3/8" to 3-1/2" OD) RT-CUBE-MBASE

21      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Galvanized Cable Support Components
Ordering information
Cable Bridge Kits Cable Bridge Kit Accessories Rooftop Hood Entry
Description Number of Holes Part number
Cable Bridge Kits
Self-splicing Rooftop Cable Bridge Kits - 12 gauge covers
4 Holes MT-F1542-11
8 Holes MT-F1543
12 Holes
(incl 4 & 8 run covers)
MT-F1595
Self-splicing Rooftop Cable Bridge Kits for SnapStak® Snap-in Hangers
4 Holes RT-CB4D
8 Holes RT-CB8D
12 Holes RT-CB12D
Description Number of Cable
Runs
Part number
Cable Bridge Kit Accessories

Wall Cable Supports
Wall Cable Support Components
Ordering information
Wall Cable Support Kits
Description Number of Cable Runs Part number
Wall Cable Support Kits
Wall Cable Support Kits
4 Runs MT-F1589
8 Runs MT-F1590
12 Runs, self-splicing MT-F1591
Splice Kits for Wall Cable Supports
4 Runs MT-F1607
8 Runs MT-F1608
Wall Mount Brackets for Wall Cable Supports
4 Runs MT-F1586
8 Runs MT-F1587
12 Runs MT-F1588
Horizontal Z-Brackets
11" wide for 7 Runs ZB-H4
23" wide for 14 Runs ZB-H8
35" wide for 22 Runs ZB-H12

Wall Cable Support Components
Stackable Water Tower Pod Mounts
Water Tower Sector Frames
Water Tower Mounts
24      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Stackable Water Tower Pod Mounts
Ordering information
Base Kit Base Kit with Platform
Description Face Width Pipes Included Part number
Water Tower Pod Mounts
Base Kit Only - Platform & Pipes ordered separately N/A None WT-SPM-B
Base Kit with Platform - Pipes ordered separately
12'-6" Wide Face
None WT-SPM12-B
Pod Base, 3-Sector Platform, & Antenna Pipes
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM12-9-96
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 126" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM12-9-126
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM12-12-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 126" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM12-12-126
Base Kit with Platform - Pipes ordered separately
14'-6" Wide Face
None WT-SPM14-B
Pod Base, 3-Sector Platform, & Antenna Pipes
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM14-9-96
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 126" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM14-9-126
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM14-12-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 126" Antenna Pipes WT-SPM14-12-126
25      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Stackable Water Tower Pod Mounts
Ordering information
Mini Monopole for Pod Mounts Extension for Pod Mounts
Description Monopole Height Part number
Mini Monopole for Pod Mounts
Mini Monopole for Stackable Pod Mounts
7' tall WT-MMP-7
10' tall WT-MMP-10
16' tall WT-MMP
Extension for Pod Mounts
Stackable Pod Mount Extension 1' tall WT-SPM-E1
26      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Water Tower Sector Frames
Ordering information
3-Sector Water Tower
Rooftop Frames
Water Tower Sector Frame ExtensionsSingle Sector Water Tower
Rooftop Frames
Description Size Pipes Included Part number
Water Tower Pod Mounts
3-Sector Water Tower Rooftop Frames
12' Face Width
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-RTA12-9-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-RTA12-12-96
14' Face Width
(9) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-RTA14-9-96
(12) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-RTA14-12-96
Single Sector Water Tower Rooftop Frames
12' Face Width
(3) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SMA12-3-96
(4) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SMA12-4-96
14' Face Width
(3) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SMA14-3-96
(4) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-SMA14-4-96
Water Tower Sector Frame Extensions
6' Long Extension (1) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-RTA6-96E
7' Long Extension (1) 2-3/8"OD x 96" Antenna Pipes WT-RTA7-96E
27      Rooftop & Water Tower Product selection guide
Water Tower Mounts
Ordering information
Water Tower Tripod Mounts Water Tower Handrail Mounts Water Tower Mid-Span Mounts
Description Pipes Included Part number
Water Tower Tripod Mounts
Water Tower Tripod Mounts
(1) 3-1/2"OD x 96" Mount Pipe WT-TMA35-96
(1) 4-1/2"OD x 96" Mount Pipe WT-TMA45-96
Water Tower Handrail Mounts
Water Tower Handrail Mount for 2-3/8" OD Pipe
None WT-HRM2-B
(1) 2-3/8" OD x 72" Mount Pipe WT-HRM2-72
(1) 2-3/8" OD x 96" Mount Pipe WT-HRM2-96
(1) 2-3/8" OD x 126" Mount Pipe WT-HRM2-126
Universal Handrail Mount for 2-3/8" to 4-1/2" pipe None WT-HRM-U
Water Tower Mid-Span Mounts
Mis-Span Mount for 2-3/8" Pipe None WT-MSM2-B
Mis-Span Mount for 2-7/8" Pipe None WT-MSM3-B